



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA(COMM) 456/2025 & CM APPL. 47902/2025 CM APPL.**
47903/2025 CM APPL. 47905/2025.
JINDAL SPECIALITY TEXTILES LTD.APPELLANT

Through: Mr. Sahil A. Garg Narwana, Mr.
Kumar Chitranshu, Mr. Dipesh
Singhal, Mr. Shivam Deshwal and
Mr. Kesri Nandan V. Atri, Advs.

versus

SAR GLOBAL PVT. LTD.RESPONDENT

Through: Mr. Parvesh Bansal and Mr. Rahul
Bansal, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

10.10.2025

1. At the request of learned counsel for respondent, list on 21st January 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

ANISH DAYAL, J

OCTOBER 10, 2025/MK/zb

At this stage:

1. Learned counsel for appellant has mentioned the matter, raising an objection to the adjournment granted on the pretext that appellant had no objection to the same.



2. That being so, list the matter for consideration on 14th October 2025.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

ANISH DAYAL, J

OCTOBER 10, 2025/MK/zb