



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA(COMM) 456/2025, CM APPL. 47902/2025, CM APPL.
47903/2025 & CM APPL. 47905/2025

JINDAL SPECIALITY TEXTILES LTD.APPELLANT

Through: Mr. Sahil A. Garg Narwana, Mr.
Kapil Gaba, Mr. Kesri Nandan V.
Atri and Mr. Chitranshu, Advs.

versus

SAR GLOBAL PVT. LTD.RESPONDENT

Through: Mr. Rahul Bansal, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

14.10.2025

1. Counsel for respondent informs that reply has been placed on record, which is yet to be tagged.
2. That being so, we direct the Registry to take appropriate steps in the matter.
3. Counsel for respondent will ensure that copy of the reply will be made available to the appellant's counsel during the course of the day.
4. Parties shall appear before the Mediator of Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre ('**DHCM&CC**') on 29th October 2025.
5. Copy of the order be sent to the Organizing Secretary, DHCM&CC for information and necessary compliance.
6. List before the Court on 21st January 2026, the date already fixed.



7. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

ANISH DAYAL, J

OCTOBER 14, 2025/MK/tk