



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA(COMM) 456/2025 & CM APPL. 47902/2025, CM APPL. 47903/2025, CM APPL. 47905/2025**

JINDAL SPECIALITY TEXTILES LTD.APPELLANT

Through: **Mr. Sahil Garg Narwana and Mr. Kumar Chitranshu, Advocates**

versus

SAR GLOBAL PVT. LTD.RESPONDENT

Through: **Mr. Parvesh Bansal and Mr. Rahul Bansal, Advocates**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER
21.01.2026

%

1. We grant time of three weeks to the appellant, as prayed for, to file the rejoinder and written submissions.
2. List on 30th April, 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

JANUARY 21, 2026/pr/as