



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010540752025

+ **RFA(COMM) 456/2025, CM APPL. 47902/2025 – DELAY OF 65
DAYS IN FILING, CM APPL. 47903/2025 – STAY & CM APPL.
47905/2025 – FOR CALLING TCR**

JINDAL SPECIALITY TEXTILES LTD.APPELLANT

Through: **Mr. Sahil A. Garg Narwana, Mr.
Kumar Chitranshu, Mr. Dipesh
Singhal and Mr. Kesri Nandan V. Atri,
Advocates.**

versus

SAR GLOBAL PVT. LTD.RESPONDENT

Through: **Mr. Parvesh Bansal and Mr. Rahul
Bansal, Advs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

% **05.08.2026**

List on 30th November, 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

ANISH DAYAL, J

AUGUST 5, 2026/bsr/kr